5/14/25, 4:45 PM

ZI City of
S2 Philadelphia

Your Payment Was Successfull

Philadelphia SWEEP

To print this receipt, please use your browser print button

Date:

Time:

Reference Number:
Method:

Credit Card Number:
Registration:
Document Number:
Document Type:
Ticket Number
68667340

Total payment:

An email confirmation has been sent.

Done |

05/14/2025
4:45 PM
90237467
visa
*****2895
1698002400
68667340
Ticket
Amount
$115.00
$117.00

https://lwmg .etimspayments.com/pbw/transFirstPBWWebServiceSubmitPage.doh

n



5/14/25, 4:44 PM Philadelphia SWEEP

3. City of
S= Philadelphia

S h Resul
earch Results N/A A EMAIL
Approval Atfached

Inquiring document: 68667340

There are a total of 1 open violation(s) on this account.

The amount due for violations is: $115.00

The amount due for fees is: $0.00
The total amount due is:  $117.00
There is a processing fee of: $2.00

Please select from the following:

@ | would like to pay the total amount due.
Total payment including fees: $117.00

O [Iwould like to pay for this ticket only.

Citation # Date Violation Amt Due Amt Paid
O 01/29/2023 NO MAINTND CSTRDUMP  $115.00 $ 115.00
Total payment including fees: $117.00

| Submit } [ Cancel ]

https://wmgq.etimspayments.com/pbw/inputAction.doh
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Notice of Intent to File in Municipal Court Total Amourf Dues © $115.00
fromthe City of Philadelphia O T 68667340
City of Philadelphia Notioe Date: 03/14/25
P.O. Box 56318
Philadelplia, PA19130-6318
(215) 5672605
t How you can resolve this matter now.
vwwphila.gov l Q Pay online with a credit card
at wwvphilagov and seledt
O OO RO 0 A Pay Code Miaition Notioss
LONGWOOD MANOR APTS LP | & Pay in person a the idations

Branch, 913 Filbert Street, Philadelphia
NMon-Fri, 8am-6 pm Sat, 9am-1pm

IVhil your check o oney order dorg

OWN nurber(s) on cheddnoney order.

309 YORK RD STE 211
JENKINTOWN PA 18046-3270

. Nofice of Inent to File in Municipal Court
This is an important warming; please read it carefully.

You have failed to respond to the Code Violation Notice(s) listed below .

Vet Fave also failed to respond to the Delinquency Notice that wes previously sent and an addtional perdity of $15 has been
inrposed on each vidlation. Ifﬁjlpayrrmisrdreae}vedmitﬁntm(m)cmﬂsﬁcmmecﬂeofﬂ‘isrtﬁoe,adeeErfcmen’a‘t
Conrplaint will be filed in Municipal Court. You are warmed that, if you are found guiity in Municipal Court, ajudgrent may be
entered against you and you way[osenﬁ\eycrpopaw«cﬁ'ﬁrﬁgﬁsinmtattom. The Cout caninmpose uptoa
mexdmumfine of $300 plus court costs per vidation. Your failure to respond with payment will resuit in the Gity of Philadelphials
use of al legal means available to oollect this outstanding balance induding but nat linvited to the placerment of this dbligation
with an outside cdllection agency.

o avoid fuzther legal action, you riust pay the ful amourt due indcated in this notice.

Retumed Checks. lfyardedxisrettnﬁd@dfa‘ira!ﬁdata’umllededﬁrds. (1)3cua.ﬂ*oﬁzeT}'eC}tychﬁladelpl"iacr
e!ec:truicftn:tsi_tsagenttomeacre-ﬁweeledmricﬁrdme'franw'mmwwlw afee of $20; and (2) The
City of Philadelphia or its depository agent mey re-present your check electronically to your depasitory institution for

payrment.

If youwoudiike to
If you've already coriested

caritest the OUN(s) please subrit a hearing by mail to PQ Box 56318 Fhiladsiphia, PA 19130 or arline via philagov.
the CU\(s) listed below; wmmm@nmads@ﬁmrﬁdmmm
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2400 BENSON ST

1698002400

$40.00

$115.00

68667340

01/29/23

NO MAINTND CSTR DUMP
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If you heve already paid, disregard this notice.

If you wish to contest this vidation, please submit your
Fhilacklphia FO Box 56318 Fhilad=phia, PA 791306318
19 panderic, in persan hearings will nolonger be

Keep this pert for your records.
iy et
Do not send cash. CWN Nurmber: 68667340
Retumned checks will be resubnrtted for g
payrrent resuting inan additional fee.
A0 0 0 O 0 O O A + Nekeyour chac or monsy orcr payable o e
LONGWOOD MANOR APTS LP %zm'mma
309 YORK RD STE 211 Gity of Philadeiphia
JENKINTOWN PA 19046-3270 PO Box 55318

$115.00

cifernse/explandtion in witing to Gty of
aroniine & Fhilagov: Due tothe Covick
corchcted Youwdll receive a dedisian in 60 days.

Philadelphia, PA19130
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CITY OF PHILADELPHIA

PO BOX 56318 RECEIVED
PHILADEPHIA, PA 19130-6318 ~ZIVEL

el JAN 2:1 2025

Oo0D

MANOR APTS LP LONGW
309 YORK RD STE 211
JENKINTOWN PA 19046

NOTICE OF CODE VIOLATION

Dear MANOR APTS LP LONGWOOD

Below is the official data on a Code Violation Notice (CVN) for a violation of the Philadelphia Code for the individual or
business referenced below at an enterprise registered in your name. As the owner, it is your responsibility to prevent and
correct such infractions.

Failure to pay or contest this violation within 10 days will result in additional penalties and further legal action,
including the filing of a Code Enforcement Complaint in Municipal Court.

01/10/2025

FINE VIOLATION | VIOLATION | VIOLATION VIOLATOR NAME
CVN AMOUNT | DATE TIME DAY NAME VIOLATION LOCATION OWNER STREET CODE
68667340| $75.00 01/29/23 | 01:56PM Sunday |MANOR APTS LP LONG| 2400 BENSON ST 1698002400
ISSUING OFFICER
VIOLATION CODE/DESCRIPTION BADGE NUMBER TOTAL PAID AMOUNT DUE
NO MAINTND CSTR DUMP 958000 $0.00 $75.00

OFFICER COMMENTS A violation of City Code has occurred at this location. Identity information was not recovered from the refuse
material.

Payment instructions are listed below:
7, Pay online with a credit card at www.phila.gov and select Pay Code Violation Notices

&) Pay in person at the Violations Branch, 913 Filbert Street in Philadelphia
Monday through Friday, 8:00 AM to 6:00 PM, Saturday, 9:00 AM to 1:00 PM

@ Mail your check or money order along with the payment coupon below to the address listed on the
coupon. Write the CVN number on the check or money order.

Returned Checks. If your check is returned unpaid for insufficient or uncollected funds, (1) you authorize The City of Philadelphia or its agent to make a
one-time electronic fund transfer from your account to collect a fee of $20; and (2) The City of Philadelphia or its agent may re-present your check

electronically to your depository institution for payment.

Keep this part for your records (not all violation s may be listed above)

CITY OF PHILADELPHIA Payment Coupon AMOUNT DUE: $75.00
PO BOX 56318 : Do not send cash. CVN: 68667340
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19130-6318 Bl

Owner Street Code:

Request Hearing: D
D0 0 0 R RO
MANOR APTS LP LONGWOOD If you wish to contest this violation at an
309 YORK RD STE 211 informal hearing at the Office of Administrative
JENKINTOWN PA 19046 Review, check the hearing box above and mail

to the address listed on this coupon.

DDUDB].BD].DI:D“IDBDDDEIDED'-IDEIDDDD?SDUDL].DESBD




Notice of Delincguency

Total Amourt Due: $100.00

fromthe City of Philadelphia OWN 68667340
Gity of Philadelphia Notice Date: 02/07/25
P.O. Box 56318 1 '
Philadclphia, PA19130-6318 FEB T4 2025
(215) 567-2605 ==
| Howyou canresolve this matter now:
www.phila.gov i _,Q Pay online with a credit card

at wwyphilagov and select

0 O IR | Py Cote Viaon Netees |
| |
|

LONGWOOD MANOR APTS LP Pay in person at the \idations ;
Branch, 913 Filbert Street, Philadeiphia. |

309 YORK RD STE 211 o :
JENKINTOWN PA 19046-3270 _ | Mbn-Fii, 8 am-6 pm Sat, 9am-1 pm \
Vhil your check or noney order aong

‘ Izlw‘ththepelynr\srtc:z:t.qc)ct’lbelovv.V\ﬁté

i |
| S

You have failed to respond to the Code Violation Notice(s) listed below.

Beadvisedﬂ*etapreviasmtioerema‘nsunmsmeredarﬁapendtyd%hasbeeﬂiwposedmeam\ﬁdajm_

Failure to pay or contest this oode violation(s) within fifteen (15) days will resuit in additional pendties and further legal
action induding the filing of a Code Enforcenent Corrplaint in Philadelphia Municipal Court. You arewamed that, if you
are found guilty in a municipal court, ajmmnﬂyteataedagairﬁymadymnaytoaenueyanqﬁtyacﬂ'a
rights inportant toyou TheOoLrtcawinpcsemtoanadmmﬁredmamwﬂaﬁsper\ddaim.

Retumed Checks. If your check is retumed unpaid for insuffidient or uncdllected furds, (1)youajt’norizeTheOtyd
Philadelphia or its agant toweieao*eﬁn’eelaircxicfudb*a'sfa'fraﬂyo_raomﬂtoodla:tafeedm ad (@) The
City of Philadelphia or its agent may re-present your check electronically to your depository institution for payment.

If you wouid like to contest the OWN\s) please subxrit a hearing by mail to PO Box 56318 Prilackiphia, PA 19130 ararline via phila. gov.
If you/ve aready cortested the CUI\s) listed bedow; ywmﬂmfesttfenagafn&adzpoﬁmimafmmmw
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$100.00 |

/2923 | NO MAINTND CSTR DUMP | 2400 BENSON ST 1 1698002400 | $75.00 ‘| $25.00 |
l i | 5 | '
| | i

68667340 | 01

| | IR I D (N |__ ..........

.hlfyajhavedreaoypad disregard this ndtice. | Total Armmount Due $}60_00

I you wish to cartest s vidation p’easeamﬂyarmaqiaﬂim inwitingto Gty of
Fhilackiphia, FOBox 56318 Fhilackiphia PA 19130-6318 ararfine at Philagov. Due to the Covick
19 pancemnic, inm-saﬁaaﬁrgemﬂ!m!awbewﬂded Yo vidll receive a dedisian in 60days.

Keep this part for your records

=i S
P 1 Coupon Past Due Anount: $100.00
Do not send cash. CWN Nuber: 68667340

Retumed chedks will be resubmitted for
payrrent resulting in an additional fee.

0 O A A - Mk chekccr ey o Pyt 01
City of Philadelphia

LONGWOOD MANOR APTS LI . Ml to
309 YORK RD STE 211 City of Philadelphia
POBox 56318

JENKINTOWN PA 19046-3270 ]
Priladelphia, PA19130
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Jane Sharp

From: Nancy Benner

Sent: Wednesday, April 30, 2025 5:04 PM
To: Jane Sharp

Subject: Re: 1 dumpster violation for 135
HiJane

Yes, this is approved to pay ©

Thank you,
Nancy

‘*;V' LINDY COMMUNITIES

* .l Come Home To Lindy « Since 1939
Nancy Benner - Community Director
Lindy Communities - The Northeast Leasing Center
2607 Welsh Road / Philadelphia, PA 19114
P: 215-677-1766
www.comehometolindy.com

From: Jane Sharp <jsharp@comehometolindy.com>
Sent: Wednesday, April 30, 2025 2:54 PM

To: Nancy Benner <nbenner@comehometolindy.com>
Subject: 1 dumpster violation for 135

Hi Nancy,

I’m getting the dumpster violations cleaned up for the properties and it looks like there is 1 older
outstanding dumpster violation fee for prop 135 - is this approved for me to pay?

Thank you,
-Jane

Jane Sharp — Accounts Payable Clerk

Lindy Communities — Corporate Office

309 York Road Suite 211 / Jenkintown, PA 19046
Phone: 215-886-8030 ext 34 / Fax: 215-543-7552
Website: www.comehometolindy.com

OUR MISSION: ‘FT' LinDy Communities A5 Awards
ance

Your Exceptional Housing Expers

Please think Green before printing this e-mail

= B85 YEAF COMING HOME | 2024 Pa Apartment Association Keystone Awardss



This email may contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient(s), or the employee or agent
responsible for delivery or copying of this email message, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this email
message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please immediately notify the sender and delete this email message from
your computer. Finally, the recipient should check this email and any attachments for the presence of viruses. The company accepts no liability
for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by email.



